Security & Chip Card ICs
SLE 66CL160S
Dual Interface 16-bit Security Controller with
32-Kbyte ROM, 1280 bytes RAM and
16-Kbyte EEPROM
Preliminary Short Product Information 06.99
SLE 66CL160S Preliminary Short Product Information
Revision History: Current Version 06.99

SLE 66CL160S
Preliminary Short Product Information 4 / 6 06.99
Ordering Information
Type Package1 Voltage
Range
Temperature
Range
Frequency Range
SLE 66CL160S-M8.4 M8.4
SLE 66CL160S-C C
2.7 V - 5.5 V – 25°C to + 70°C 1 MHz - 5 MHz
SLE 66CL160S-T85-M8.4 M8.4
SLE 66CL160S-T85-C C
2.7 V - 5.5 V – 25°C to + 85°C 1 MHz - 5 MHz
Pin Description
SLE
66CL160S
VDD GND
LA
LB
CLK
RST
I/O
Figure 1 Pin Configuration (top view)
Pin Definitions and Functions
Pin symbol Function
VDD Operating voltage
RST Reset input
CLK Processor clock input
GND Ground
I/O Bi-directional data port
LA Coil connection pin LA
LB Coil connection pin LB
1 available as wire-bonded module (M8.4) for embedding in plastic cards or as die (C) for customer
packaging
SLE 66CL160S
Preliminary Short Product Information 5 / 6 06.99
General Description
The dual interface controller SLE 66CL160S is a member of the Infineon Technologies
high-end security controller family in 0.6 µm CMOS technology. It contains on a single chip